



MORROW COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT Stephanie Bragg, RN, BSN, MHA, Health Commissioner 619 W. Marion Rd., Suite B, Rm. 143, Mt. Gilead, OH 43338 Phone: (419) 947-1545 | Fax: (419) 946-6807 www.morrowcountyhealth.org

RESOLUTION # 2023-022-ADM

ADOPTED 11/20/2023

RESOLUTION FOR THE MORROW COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

- **WHEREAS**, the Morrow County Board of Health (the "Board") is recognized in the State of Ohio as the Morrow County General Health District; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Board shall provide for the administration and management of the local health district per ORC 3701.342; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Board of Health of Morrow County has adopted a policy that the Morrow County Health District observes twelve (12) holidays each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Morrow County Board of Health hereby resolves that the Morrow County Health District will observe the following holidays in 2024:

January 1, 2024
January 15, 2024
February 19, 2024
May 27, 2024
June 19, 2024
July 4, 2024
September 2, 2024
November 11, 2024
November 28, 2024
November 29, 2024
December 24, 2024
December 25, 2024

- Monday Monday Monday Wednesday Thursday Monday Thursday Thursday Friday Tuesday Wednesday
- New Year's Day Martin Luther King Jr. Day President's Day Memorial Day Juneteenth Independence Day Labor Day Veteran's Day Thanksgiving Day Day after Thanksgiving Christmas Eve Christmas Day

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a copy of this RESOLUTION is presented to the Health Commissioner for proper record keeping and reporting purposes.

The motion to adopt this Resolution was made by Mad Galloguyand was

seconded by Holly on this **<u>20th</u>** day of **<u>November 2023</u>**. The motion carried

upon roll call vote.

[Signature page follows]